12-04-2000





11.6.00

FORM PTO-1596	ERSHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 50353-456 101535655	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Lucino and Lucino	ord the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.	Name: IHI AEROSPACE CO., LTD.
	Address: 2-1,Ohtemachi 2-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	Chiyoda-ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo , Japan 100-8182
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 13, 2000	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,905,101
Additional numbers attached?  Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	-
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
City. Washington State. DC 21p. 20003	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 + 1/2.
Robert L. Price, Reg.#22,685	Obert J. Rice November 6, 2000
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 0 1 0

700 HSN/1

Docket No.: 50353-456

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR), together with SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD. are the owners of the entire riight, title and interest of the following:

U.S. Patent Number: 5,905,101 U.S. Serial Number: 08/616,518

Issue Date: May 18, 1999 Filing Date: March 19, 1996

For: ABLATOR COMPOSITIONS

Inventors: Hironao Fujiki; Morio Ohashi and Hisao Okamoto

by virtue of an Assignment recorded July 10, 1996 at Reel 8029, Frame 0889.

AND WHEREAS, IHI AEROSPACE CO., LTD. (ASSIGNEE), a Japanese Company having an address of 2-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8182, Japan is desirous of acquiring from NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., its interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent 5,905,101 its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, thereby owning the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,905,101; with SHIN-ETSU CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto IHI AEROSPACE CO., LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 5,905,101. IHI AEROSPACE CO., LTD. hereby agrees to accept this Assignment and acknowledges that it will assume all future rights and obligations required by this Assignment, including responsibility for payment of maintenance fees.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the undersigned (ASSIGNOR) hereby agrees to transfer its interest of the entire right title and interest in the above Patent to said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in executing any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention.

Accepted:

IHI AEROSPACE CO., LTD.

Officer: Akio SHINOHARA
Title: President

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

Title: President
Date: October 23, 2000

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Officer: Akihiro ONISHI, General Manager

Title: Intellectual Property Dept.

\*\*Page: (Authorized Signing Officer)

Date: October 13, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011284 FRAME: 0059